02-17-2000

TRADEMARK ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

1.18.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10126915	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wood Mackenzic Consultants Limited    Individual(s)	ES NO Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Wood Mackenzie, a division of Deutsche Bank AG  Address: Kintore House  74-77 Queen Street  Edinburgh, EH2 4NS  United Kingdom  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - State  United Kingdom  Other  If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES NO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Trademark Application Number(s) 75/421,364  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached?   YES  NO		
	1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Ratner     </li> <li>Internal Address: Ratner &amp; Prestia</li> <li>Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Ber P.O. Box 980</li> <li>City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482</li> </ul>	rwyn,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

02/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000054 75421364

01 FC:481

{40.00 DP \

Form 1594 [R&P]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0390

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Wood Mackenzie Consultants Limited, of Kintore House, 74-77 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4NS (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and Wood Mackenzie, a division of Deutsche Bank AG, of Kintore House, 74-77 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4NS (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of United States
Trade Mark Application No 75/421364, hereinafter referred
to as "the Trade Mark";

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in or to the Trade Mark;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £1 to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES HEREBY:

- 1. Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest to the Trade Mark including goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2. Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trade Mark in favour of the Assignee.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of

1

transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents are executed in the manner hereinafter appearing:

Signed for and on behalf of Wood Mackenzie Consultants Ltd

on this 3 day of 11 1999

The Kings (MANAGING DIRECTOR)

\_\_\_\_

(Witness)

Signed for and on behalf of Wood Mackenzie

on this 3 day of 1 1999

Stephs. Hulliday (DIRECTOR)

May Eundel
(Witness)

(Witness)

MUR-6950 TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Wood Mackenzie (assignee of

Examining Attorney:

Wood Mackenzie Consultants

Nancy L. Clarke

Limited)

Serial. No.:

75/421,364

Law Office: 108

Filing Date:

January 22, 1998

MARK:

WOOD MACKENZIE

**GLOBAL CONSULTANTS** 

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY FOREIGN APPLICANT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## SIR:

Wood Mackenzie hereby designates Paul F. Prestia, Allan Ratner, Andrew L. Ney, Kenneth N. Nigon, Kevin R. Casey, Benjamin E. Leace, James C. Simmons, Lawrence E. Ashery, Robert L. Anderson, Christopher R. Lewis, Daniel L. Calder, Louis W. Beardell, Jr., Jacques L. Etkowicz, Eric A. Dichter, Jonathan H. Spadt, Joshua L. Cohen, and Jack J. Jankovitz, all attorneys-at-law and all of Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980, Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980, as its representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark may be served.

Correspondence and inquiries concerning this matter should continue to be directed to:

RATNER & PRESTIA
Suite 301
One Westlakes, Berwyn
P.O. Box 980
Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980
Phone: 610-407-0700

Fax: 610-407-0701

 $R\&P\_{\FS\_MAIN\SYS\CLIENT\MUR\6950\DOMREP01.DOC}$ 

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0393 Under the laws of the United Kingdom, the position of the individual signing is equivalent to that of an officer in a United States corporation.

WOOD MACKENZIE

By:

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

Print or Type Name & Position

Date: 22/12/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0394